PUBLISH: Friday, January 16, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, January 20, 2009.

Certified to before me this January 16, 20009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/2/2008 to 12/22/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/20/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Stimpson, Richard P.
Emergency Radio Service
Ernst Truck Equipment, In
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Harvey's Tool Service

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Manatron

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nena

Miller, Patrick
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Campbell, Stanley L.
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Two Brothers Restaurant
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions

The Galley Restaurant
Adams County Highway Department
Judith E. Affolder

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

15,000.00
25,000.00
25.29
165.00
474.82
21.00
2,026.53
25.00
62.00
2,302.92
86.42
404.95
366.08
24.95
12.32
274.36
300.00
1,353.26
130.91
5,335.54
35.75
488.21
6.00
355.00
163.92
168.83
531.00
17,394.00
420.25
122,227.26
309.24
120.00
13.00
160.00
63.11
104.45
2,728.00
245.00
2,705.08
146.43
1,944.20
44.40
770.00
2,008.30
2,167.56
164.13
593.29
282.46

Yendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Allen Business Machines
American Wire Rope & Slin
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.

Hall Signs

Helena Chemical

TAHSA

Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Busse, Louise

Marcus J. Ripley

Mark's Heating
Moake-Park Group
Nationwide Life Insurance
Nipsco

Thompson, Roger

Selking International
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Embarq

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Sycom Inc.
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Amount

389.37
33,798.36
6,542.69
101.50
2,635.20
201.94
482.84
87.00
16,423.60
90.00
1,500.00
47.55
1,462.16
119.60
150.00
19.50
189.20
779.34
106.00
60.00
3,354.40
18.85
522.00
339.01
601.06
1,716.30
13.26
250.00
31.61
2,263.47
525.00
7,558.82
60.00
1,053.48
56.54
705.00
274.18
100.00
120.33
152.00
108.35
805.00
109.56
155.00
192.07
6,696.78
180.05
47.17

1/13/2009




J O M Pharmaceutical

Tom Magnan

Scott Wagner, Md

Hobart Sales And Service
Association Of Prosecutin
Waste Management

Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Energy Products

Phyllis Hebble

Office Depot

Cargill, Inc.

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles Tooley

Lexis-Nexis

Indiana Assessors Associa
Pizza Hut

Harvest Land Co-op

Richard D. Spady

Mary A. Kitson

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County 4-H Council
Southeastern Equipment Company
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Robbins Reporting

Grainger

Kids Law

Nebulas Group, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Audra Snyder

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Star Insurance - Decatur

Shruti A. Shukla, MD

Embarq Communications
Vince Quinones

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,382.40
51.70
1,600.00
350.22
1,668.00
158.49
300.00
7,455.00
152.44
225.00
467.99
1,494.32
200.00
1,379.19
784.09
522.32
60.00
221.00
508.54
151.70
9,618.50
565.00
148.82
539.00
18,000.00
51.62
135.96
2,776.11
375.00
98.16
109.03
1,710.00
355.50
81.25
3,552.00
1,588.75
15.24
138.08
1,170.27
96.80
454.32
99.99
338.81
94.00
983.30
1,050.00
322.03
5.32
3,850.00
143.38
2,744.70
931.00
1,600.00
814.18
21.00
32.22
250.00

Angie White

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Habegger Flooring Distributors
Larry L. Lautzenheiser
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems

ETR Associates

Workspace Solutions

Nimco, Inc.

Indiana Judges Associatio

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Indiana County Home Assoc
Signal Systems, Inc.

Goodwin Memorial Chapel
Hull Brothers, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Geraldine Sudduth

Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Adams County Sheriffs Dep
Wal-Mart

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff
Orthopaedics Northeast
Michael G. Werling

Jenny Karner

Kelly Werich

Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder & Brown
N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Nevils Body Shop

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Jay County Hospital
Bi-County Services, Inc

Park Center, Inc.

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Ian M. Gilbert

Schneider Corporation
National Assoc. of County Surveyors
Triangle Design

John August

Digital - Ally

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

Primco, Inc.

Robert A. Clamme

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Greg Gerber

Bleeke Electric, LLC

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays

Page 2 of 3

13.20
7,080.00
6.00
1,290.00
565.00
1,068.07
71.68
2,356.00
357.05
200.00
3,483.33
30.00
43.95
100.00
416.69
32.12
29.04
82,711.19
60.00
75.00
105.11
3,495.00
568.00
849.00
420.00
250.00
349.39
392.50
50.00
700.00
1,625.87
586.24
76.89
3,276.00
100.00
79.84
123.40
124.99
401.01
696.00
93.70
4,600.00
50.00
3,750.00
149.66
2,155.00
50.00
22.44
909.42
195.03
43,769.22
25.52
2.69
4,011.06
55.50
386.00
78.13

1/13/2009



Community Markets, Inc. 51.05 Central Customer Charges 1,125.49

Fresh Encounter Corporate 320.21 Greg Kauffman Law Offices 460.00
NALF 136.00 Sentinel Offender Services 6,681.00
Lab Safety Supply 130.38 Purdue ECS Education Fund 154.62
Arabella O. Arriaga 100.00 Esther Biberstein 100.00
Eleanor L. Stapleton 100.00 Eleanor L. Lengerich 100.00
Team Jedi Marketing, Inc. 222.00 Wal-Mart Community 56.35
Adams County Community Corrections 5,000.00 Motorola, Inc. 1,570.55
American Public Health Association 44.00 Kahlig Farm Drainage 1,325.00
Sarah Meyer 19.00 Norm's Preble Gardens 225.00
Grand Total 569,418.68
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