

PUBLISH: Friday, January 16, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, January 20, 2009.

Certified to before me this January 16, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/2/2008 to 12/22/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/20/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	15,000.00	Adams County Auto Supply	389.37
Adams County Council On A	25,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,798.36
Adams County Solid Waste	25.29	Adams County Treasurer	6,542.69
AIT Laboratories	165.00	Allen Business Machines	101.50
Indiana Michigan Power	474.82	American Wire Rope & Slin	2,635.20
Arnold Lumber Company	21.00	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	201.94
Berne Ready Mix	2,026.53	Berne Tri-Weekly News	482.84
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	87.00
Brateman's	62.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	16,423.60
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	86.42	City Of Berne	1,500.00
City Of Decatur	404.95	Decatur True Value	47.55
Complete Printing Service	366.08	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	24.95	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Sigworth, Darrell W.	12.32	Decatur Chamber Of Commer	150.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	274.36	Decatur Tire Center	19.50
Stimpson, Richard P.	300.00	Douglas L. Bauman	189.20
Emergency Radio Service	1,353.26	Erie Haven	779.34
Ernst Truck Equipment, In	130.91	Geneva Police Department	106.00
Gordon Food Service	5,335.54	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	35.75	Hall Signs	3,354.40
Harvey's Tool Service	488.21	Helena Chemical	18.85
I C O Training Fund	6.00	IAHSA	522.00
Indiana State Police Trai	355.00	Innovative Concepts	339.01
Janitors Supply Company	163.92	K-Mart	601.06
Kiess Electric	168.83	L & S Distributing	1,716.30
Lehman Feed Mill	531.00	Busse, Louise	13.26
Manatron	17,394.00	Marcus J. Ripley	250.00
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Mark's Heating	31.61
Meshberger Brothers Stone	122,227.26	Moake-Park Group	2,263.47
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	309.24	Nationwide Life Insurance	525.00
Nena	120.00	Nipsco	7,558.82
Miller, Patrick	13.00	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Roto-Rooter	160.00	Selking International	1,053.48
Shell Fleet Plus	63.11	Sherwin-Williams	56.54
Shifferly Dodge	104.45	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	705.00
Campbell, Stanley L.	2,728.00	Stone-Street Quarries	274.18
Summit Radiology	245.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	100.00
Print Shop	2,705.08	Top Supply Company	120.33
Two Brothers Restaurant	146.43	U.S. Postmaster	152.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,944.20	Wal-Mart / GEMB	108.35
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	805.00
D & D Auto Repair	770.00	Christopher E. Harvey	109.56
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,008.30	Swiss City Veterinary	155.00
Ikon Office Solutions	2,167.56	National Serv-All	192.07
The Galley Restaurant	164.13	Embarq	6,696.78
Adams County Highway Department	593.29	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	180.05
Judith E. Affolder	282.46	Sycom Inc.	47.17

J O M Pharmaceutical	1,382.40	Angie White	13.20
Tom Magnan	51.70	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	7,080.00
Scott Wagner, Md	1,600.00	Habegger Flooring Distributors	6.00
Hobart Sales And Service	350.22	Larry L. Lautzenheiser	1,290.00
Association Of Prosecutin	1,668.00	Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	565.00
Waste Management	158.49	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,068.07
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	300.00	ETR Associates	71.68
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	7,455.00	Workspace Solutions	2,356.00
Energy Products	152.44	Nimco, Inc.	357.05
Phyllis Hebble	225.00	Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00
Office Depot	467.99	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33
Cargill, Inc.	1,494.32	Indiana County Home Assoc	30.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	200.00	Signal Systems, Inc.	43.95
Chad W. Sprunger	1,379.19	Goodwin Memorial Chapel	100.00
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	784.09	Hull Brothers, Inc.	416.69
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	522.32	Kristina Buckner	32.12
Charles Tooley	60.00	Geraldine Sudduth	29.04
Lexis-Nexis	221.00	Benicomp, Inc	82,711.19
Indiana Assessors Associa	508.54	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Pizza Hut	151.70	Adams County Sheriffs Dep	75.00
Harvest Land Co-op	9,618.50	Wal-Mart	105.11
Richard D. Spady	565.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,495.00
Mary A. Kitson	148.82	Adams County Sheriff	568.00
Harvest Land Co-op	539.00	Orthopaedics Northeast	849.00
Adams County 4-H Council	18,000.00	Michael G. Werling	420.00
Southeastern Equipment Company	51.62	Jenny Karner	250.00
Connie Ellenberger	135.96	Kelly Werich	349.39
Troyer's	2,776.11	Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder & Brown	392.50
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	375.00	N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides	50.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	98.16	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	700.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	109.03	Nevils Body Shop	1,625.87
Uricks Trucking	1,710.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	586.24
Robbins Reporting	355.50	Jay County Hospital	76.89
Grainger	81.25	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Kids Law	3,552.00	Park Center, Inc.	100.00
Nebulas Group, Inc.	1,588.75	William Borne	79.84
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	15.24	Deborah A. Schantz	123.40
Audra Snyder	138.08	PC Mall-Gov	124.99
Verizon Wireless	1,170.27	Stationair's Express	401.01
Landon Patterson	96.80	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	696.00
Moore Medical Corporation	454.32	Ian M. Gilbert	93.70
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	99.99	Schneider Corporation	4,600.00
Indiana Office of Technology	338.81	National Assoc. of County Surveyors	50.00
Cochran Distributing	94.00	Triangle Design	3,750.00
Cintas Location #G64	983.30	John August	149.66
Marco Developments, LLC	1,050.00	Digital - Ally	2,155.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	322.03	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	50.00
Jeremy Wetter	5.32	Richard F. Thompson	22.44
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	3,850.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	909.42
Decatur Ace Hardware	143.38	Verizon North	195.03
Association of Indiana Counties	2,744.70	Primco, Inc.	43,769.22
Star Insurance - Decatur	931.00	Robert A. Clamme	25.52
Shruti A. Shukla, MD	1,600.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	2.69
Embarq Communications	814.18	Global Gov't/Ed	4,011.06
Vince Quinones	21.00	Greg Gerber	55.50
Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	32.22	Bleeke Electric, LLC	386.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	78.13

Community Markets, Inc.	51.05	Central Customer Charges	1,125.49
Fresh Encounter Corporate	320.21	Greg Kauffman Law Offices	460.00
NALF	136.00	Sentinel Offender Services	6,681.00
Lab Safety Supply	130.38	Purdue ECS Education Fund	154.62
Arabella O. Arriaga	100.00	Esther Biberstein	100.00
Eleanor L. Stapleton	100.00	Eleanor L. Lengerich	100.00
Team Jedi Marketing, Inc.	222.00	Wal-Mart Community	56.35
Adams County Community Corrections	5,000.00	Motorola, Inc.	1,570.55
American Public Health Association	44.00	Kahlig Farm Drainage	1,325.00
Sarah Meyer	19.00	Norm's Preble Gardens	225.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>569,418.68</u></u>